SUPERVISOR 778-8531

TOWN CLERK 778-8822

> ASSESSOR 778-8827

BUILDING INSPECTOR 778-5947

> WATER/SEWER 778-8132



JUSTICE COURT 2896 Transit Road Newfane, New York 14108 778-9292

> HIGHWAY 778-8844

WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE 778-8587

6176 McKee Street Newfane, New York 14108

TDD 1-800-662-1220

RESOLUTION NO. 3 -2024 FEBRUARY 28, 2024

RESOLUTION AMENDING TOWN OF NEWFANE WORK RULES

WHEREAS, the Town of Newfane Town Board has taken action to review, update, and amend the Town of Newfane Work Rules 2024, now therefore be it

RESOLVED, The Town of Newfane Town Board hereby approves the amendments made to the attached work rules titled Town of Newfane Work Rules 2024

John Syracuse, Supervisor	
Richard Coleman, Councilman	
Robert Horanburg, Councilman	
Sue Neidlinger, Councilwoman	
Peter Robinson, Councilman	

DATED: February 28, 2024